

http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:tim.ingham@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
http://www.facebook.com/TabuRecordsOfficial






mailto:rachel@rachelhendry.com
mailto:jon@technique-pr.com
mailto:jon@technique-pr.com
mailto:morad.khokar@umusic.com
mailto:chloe@insideslashout.com
musicweek.com/
mailto:morad.khokar@umusic.com
mailto:steve@bigmouthpublicity.co.uk
MUSO.COM
mailto:stuart@littlevictoriesltd.com
mailto:beth@purplepr.com
mailto:beth@toastpress.com
mailto:jon@technique-pr.com



musicweek.com
MUSICWEEK.COM
http://www.musicweek.com






mailto:tim@transgressiverecords.co.uk
kasbahnightclub.com
mailto:ben@kasbahnightclub.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:paul.williams@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



mailto:Stephen.Walton@necgroup.co.uk
http://www.futureNIA.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



mailto:ian.congdon@accliverpool.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:martin.ingham@capitalfmarena.com



http://www.musicweek.com
http://www.aecc.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
echoarena.com
LGarena.co.uk
thenia.co.uk
aecc.co.uk
capitalfmarena.com



mailto:Stephen.Walton@necgroup.co.uk
http://www.lgarena.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.spellboundpublications.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
NME.com
mailto:Tina.Hart@intentmedia.co.uk






http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:isabelle.nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
http://www.nielsen-music.com
http://www.musicweek.com
Simplyred.com
http://www.nielsen-music.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
MusicWeek.com
Alexpop.Com
http://www.capitalfm.com/andi



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
musicweek.com



mailto:sales@soundperformance.co.uk
http://www.soundperformance.co.uk
mailto:info@soundperformance.co.uk
http://www.soundperformance.co.uk



mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Rob.Baker@intentmedia.co.uk
EscapeGreat.com
l.com
Sonar.es
Downloadfestival.co.uk
GoNorthfestival.co.uk
Glastonburyfestivals.co.uk
MusicWeekAwards.com
Thelvors.com
LiverpoolSoundCity.co.uk
http://www.musicweek.com



mailto:isabelle.nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk
http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:karma.bertelsen@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:karma.bertelsen@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:cvs@your-army.com
mailto:contact@skeetkaye.com
mailto:R.Salmon@londonmet.ac.uk
http://www.londonmet.ac.uk/mim
mailto:info@soundperformance.co.uk
http://www.soundperformance.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
taylor.com
paul.twomeySrtib.co.uk
martin.goebbelsSrtib.co.uk
mailto:onny@cinemalive.com
http://www.cinemalive.com
mailto:mba@henley.ac.uk
http://www.henley.com/mbamusic
http://www.mediadisc.co.uk
http://www.thismuchtalent.co.uk
mailto:contact@thismuchtalent.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:karma.bertelsen@intentmedia.co.uk
http://www.platformone.org
agilestudios.co.uk
agilestudios.co.uk
mailto:karma.bertelsen@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:runoffgroove@intentmedia.co.uk



mailto:Tim.Ingham@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Paul.Williams@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Tom.Pakinkis@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Tina.Hart@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Rhian.Jones@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Nikki.Hargreaves@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Isabelle.Nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Stuart@littlevictoriesltd.com
mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:rob.baker@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Victoria.Dowling@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Matthew.Tyrrell@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Alistair.Taylor@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Craig.Swan@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Karma.Bertelsen@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Lianne.Davey@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Dave.Roberts@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Stuart.Dinsey@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:craig.swan@intentmedia.co.uk
http://www.subscriptions.co.uk/musicweek



http://www.liverpoolsoundcity.co.uk
FACEBOOH.COm/LIUERPOOLSOUiiDCITV
SKIDOLE.COM



http://WWW.INTERNATIONALMUSICSUMMIT.COM

	An Absolute result

	A&R you ready?

	Check the halls

	The best things in life are free. They just need money

	INDIE GROUP HIRES BROCKLEHURST, PROMOTES THIRD

	“George Osborne has now found another £10m down the back of the sofa to go with those covetable tax breaks of debatable justification”

	Tim Ingham, Editor



	NEWS IN BRIEF


	RE-BORN 01/04/13

	For more information, go to f www.facebook.com/TabuRecordsOfficial

	NOAH AND THE WHALE


	SALES STATISTICS

	SAVAGES

	MONSTA

	PULP

	NUMBER OF ILLEGAL FILES FOUND BY MUSO.COM

	OF TOP 10 ALBUMS ON march 25 2013

	200

	400

	600

	800

	1000



	VS PHYSICAL

	37.6%

	61.6%

	35.4%

	63.7%


	MUSICWEEK.COM

	31.6%

	67.8%

	36.4%

	38.4%

	62.9%

	60.9%

	01

	02

	03

	04

	05

	This week we asked...



	THE MAGIC NUMBERS

	RELEASES

	LABEL

	MANAGEMENT

	LIVE

	National and regional press:

	Online press:

	National radio:

	Regional radio:

	BEYONCÉ

	ROBBIE WILLIAMS

	Bands contact

	Coming up

	Absolute Radio COO Clive Dickens is upping sticks to Australia after successfully growing the popular station - but not without telling Music Week what he really thinks about UK radio

	Sony label was most successful with UK-signed albums last year, as Island Records ruled singles

	NON-CATALOGUE UK-SOURCED SINGLES 2012


	SINGLES

	> 2012 top io singles companies BASED ON UK SIGNINGS/A&R’d ACTS

	> 2012 top io albums companies BASED ON UK SIGNINGS/A&R’d ACTS

	> uk-siGNED breakthrough acts in top 100 albums of the year 20 	

	Charlie Caplowe, that’s who - the founder of a much-cherished, 10-year-old British indie label

	IAN CONGDON, ARENA SALES MANAGER, ECHO ARENA LIVERPOOL

	GEOFF HUCKSTEP, CEO, CAPITAL FM ARENA NOTTINGHAM & NAA CHAIRMAN





	The UK’s most flexible entertainment venue complex

	ABERDEEN EXHIBITION AND CONFERENCE CENTRE (AECC)

	PHIL MEAD, MANAGING DIRECTOR, NEC GROUP ARENAS

	While the capital boasts a couple of world class arenas, there’s plenty of quality beyond the M25


	GIMME SOME TOOTH

	BILLY BRAGG

	Music Week speaks to cellist Neyla Pekarek of The Lumineers and top Universal Music Group label execs about the band’s whirlwind rise to mainstream attention, their international smash hit single and plans to spread the word of their music across the globe

	SPELLBOUND PUBLICATIONS PRESENTS

	OUT OF THE BLUE - THE OASIS PHOTOGRAPHS

	With a 26 year career as a dance music DJ, producer and label owner behind him, Jon Skinner’s latest venture draws on his experience in a bid to connect talent on a global scale

	JON SKINNER, MUSIC GATEWAY


	MUSIC WEEK SALUTES THE INDIE RETAILERS STILL FIGHTING THE GOOD FIGHT

	Sainsburys

	■ ANORAK

	■ NME

	■ MAGIC

	■ EMUSIC




	MYBIG BREAK

	How UK executives arrived in the music industry...

	36 UK AIRPLAY & STREAMING

	38 EU AIRPLAY & GLOBAL SALES

	40 COMPILATIONS & INDIES

	41 CLUB

	44 ANALYSIS

	46 KEY RELEASES & PRODUCT

	THE OFFICIAL UK SINGLES CHART

	OFFICIAL UK STREAMING CHART TOP 75

	DENMARK

	FRANCE

	GERMANY

	IRELAND

	NETHERLANDS

	SWEDEN

	GLOBAL

	EUROPE

	AUSTRIA

	11

	4


	UNITED STATES

	COMPILATION CHART TOP 20

	■ Official

	Charts Company

	INDIE SINGLES BREAKERS TOP 20

	INDIE ALBUMS TOP 20

	INDIE ALBUMS BREAKERS TOP 20

	COOL CUTS TOP 20

	SPAIN

	15/03/2013 - 21/03/2013

	18/03/2013 - 24/03/2013

	18/03/2013 - 24/03/2013

	19/03/2013 - 25/03/2013

	15/03/2013 - 21/03/2013	14/03/2013 - 20/03/2013

	13/03/2013 - 19/03/2013

	UK ARTIST ALBUMS CHART





	THE LEADING UK MANUFACTURER TO THE INDEPENDENT SECTOR

	APRIL 8

	APRIL 15

	APRIL 22

	APRIL 29

	MAY 6

	MAY 13

	MAY 20

	MAY 27

	ALBUM OF THE WEEK



	ROD STEWART

	BLAKE LEWIS

	NEW REISSUES / CATALOGUE ALBUMS

	accounting for talent

	3k SOUND

	2k, PERFORMANCE

	UK’S LEADING INDEPENDENT CD & DVD REPLICATOR TO THE MUSIC INDUSTRY

	Providing insurance forthe music, events and festivals sector since 1977




	Cinema .¡ve

	www.platformone.org raises 537550

	▼GOLDEN BOYS

	MUSIC WEEK March 25 1995

	ALBUMS TOP 5 25.03.95


	NEW RELEASES RECOMMENDED 25.03.95

	Simon Wills

	What’s the first record you remember buying?

	What’s been the best artist meeting of your life so far?

	Which song would you like played at your funeral?

	INTERNATIONAL MUSIC SUMMIT PRESENTS

	INTERNATIONAL MUSIC SUMMIT PRESENTS



	JUST ANNOUNCED!

	BEYOND THE BOOM BOOM

	Prnneer Dj HOIELS bUmSWOIOS





